
 

 

Metlink Total Mobility cards are 

for disabled people that find it 

hard to travel on public 

transport. 

If you have a Metlink Total 

Mobility card you will get 

cheaper taxis and public 

transport. 

The government is spending 

more money on public transport 

for the next 3 months. 

 

Changes to Total Mobility 

Until 30 June 2022 
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Metlink Total Mobility will pay 

up to 75 percent of your taxi 

fare 

The most Metlink Total 

Mobility will pay is 60 dollars 

per trip  

You don’t have to do anything 

different to get cheaper Total 

Mobility taxis. 

From 1 April 2022 to 30 June 2022 

  

 

Taxis will be cheaper for 

people with Metlink Total 

Mobility cards 

Total Mobility will pay 

this much 

You will pay 

this much 
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You still need to book your trip with the 

taxi company.  Do not contact the driver. 

You still need to give the card to the 

driver at the start of the trip. 

You have to pay more money if your trip 

costs more than 80 dollars.  

You can travel for any reason that you 

need to.  

For more information contact Metlink 

Call      0800 801 700  
Email    info@metlink.org.nz 

What has not changed? 

  

 

tel:0800801700
mailto:info@metlink.org.nz


4 
 

You will get cheaper taxis from now until 

the last day of June 2022. 

On 1 July 2022 the rules for your Total 

Mobility card will change again. 

After 1 July 2022 Metlink Total Mobility 

will pay 50 percent of your taxi fare. 

50 percent is half of the cost of your taxi 

fare. 

After 1 July 2022 the most Metlink Total 

Mobility will pay is 40 dollars per trip  

How long are taxis cheaper? 

  

 

You will pay this much 

Total Mobility will 

pay this much 


